
52 OPINIONS 

"The county surveyor of any county, upon application in wntmg, by 
the owner or person having charge thereof, may grant permission for the 
moving of vehicles, objects or structures in excess of the maximum weights 
permitted by this chapter over the improved public streets and highways, 
bridges or culverts, within such county and located outside of any municipal 
corporation or corporations therein situated. Such permission shall be in 
writing and the county surveyor may grant the same, subject to such condi­
tions and restrictions as in his judgment are necessary for the preservation 
and protection of such highways, bridges and culverts. The director of 
public service of a city or mayor of a village may in like manner grant such 
permission as to the improved public highways, streets, bridges or culverts 
within such city or village. 

The director of the department of highways may in like manner grant 
such permission as to the improved public highways, streets, bridges or cul­
verts within this state in regard .to all inter-county movements of such ve­
hicles, objects or structures, or in regard to any such movement wholly upon 
any portion of the inter-county highways, bridges or culverts." 
No material change was made in this section that is relative to your inquiry. 

In specific answer to your inquiry, it is my opinion that the County Surveyor of 
any county, upon written application, may grant permission for the intra-county move­
ment of vehicles, objects or structures in excess of the maximium weights on the im­
proved public streets and highways, bridges or culverts, within such county and locat­
ed outside of any municipal corporation therein situated and is not limited solely to 
granting permission for such intra-county movements to county roads only. It is also 
my opinion that either the County Surveyor or the Director of Highways, upon written 
application, may grant permission for the intra-county movements of vehicles, objects 
or structures of excessive weight when such movement is wholly upon any portion of 
the inter-county highways, bridges or culverts. 

Respectfully, 
JOHN W. BRICKER, 

11 ttorney General. 

3847. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO, $50,000. 

COLUMBUS, OHio, January 23, 1935. 
Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 

3848. 

WAR VETERAN-PROCEEDS OF ADJUSTED COMPENSATION SERVICE 
CERTIFICATE IN HANDS OF ADMINISTRATION OF VETERAN'S ES­
TATE EXEMPT FROM INHERITANCE TAX. 

SYLLABUS: 
Under the provisions of Section 618 of Chapter 11 of Title 38 U. S. C., the pro-


